Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) DMB Collection 0651-0027 (r 08 - 23 - 2004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
(\$\$16)	ONLY () GOL
To the Director of the U.	:he attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying p, 102819388	e and address of receiving party(ies)
Aspen Systems, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No Name: Aspen Aerogels, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address: Building B
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 30 Forbes Road
X Corporation-State (Massachusetts)	City:Northborough
Other	State: MA
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: <u>U.S.</u> Zip: <u>01532</u>
Execution Date(s) August 16, 2004	Association Citizenship
additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X	No General Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship
✓ Assignment Merger	X Corporation Citizenship Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) a	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2137705
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
3. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filir	g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
PYROGEL	j
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce F. Jacobs	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
nternal Address: Jacobs Patent Office	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_40.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: P.O. Box 390438	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
City: Cambridge	8. Payment Information:
State: MA Zip: 02139	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: <u>(617)</u> 661–6660	Expiration Date W
ax Number: (617) 661-8918	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Tww dw	August 17, 2004
Signature Bruce F. Jacobs	Date 8
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Ferson Signing	

PUG-16-2004 01:25F FROM: Jacobs Patent Office 617 661 8918

TO:15094800328

₿1**3**43

ASPEN PYROGEL TM

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASPEN SYSTEMS, INC., a <u>Massuchusetts</u> corporation, having its principal offices at 184 Cedar Hill Street, Mariboro, MA 01752, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

Registration No.

Date of Registration

PYROGEL

2137705

February 17, 1998

WHEREAS, ASPEN AEROGELS, INC., a <u>Delaware</u> corporation, having its principal offices at 30 Forbes Road, Building B, Northborough, MA 01532, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASPEN SYSTEMS, INC., hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASPEN AEROGELS, INC., all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Signed at August 16

, this _____ day of

Mugust 2004.

ASPEN SYSTEMS, INC.

Kang Lee

President

State of Massachusetts

Country of Middlede L

On this And day of Aspendict , 2004, personally appeared Kang Lee, to me known and known to me to be President of ASPEN SYSTEMS, INC., the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment of behalf of said assignor and pursuant

to authority duly received.

Scal

DEBORAH J. CAIRO-WILLIAMS Novely Public Commonwealth of Management

My Commission Expires
April 7, 2011